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English

Product Introduction
CCC2001 is a car charger which can be 
installed on cigarette lighter, and can 
charge electronic devices.

Features
USB Type-C Port, PowerDeliver

USB TYPE-A Port, QC3.0

Overcurrent and overvoltage protection

Short-circuit protection



Specification

Note:
1. Install the charger after vehicle starts, 

as instantaneous voltage during 
the start can cause damage to the 
charger.

2 .  Do not use the charger during 
thunderstorm weather. 

3 .  Do not  c lean the charger  with 
detergent or other chemical solvents 
as they might damage the charger.

4. The charger is not water-proof. Please 
avoid water-splashing and do not 
place it in moist environment for a 
long time. Do not use the charger 
when the temperature in the vehicle 
is too high.

5. Plug out the charger when vehicle 
s t a l l s .  （ S o m e  v e h i c l e s  g o  o n 
supplying power at the cigarette 
lighter even if they stall）

Input Voltage Range 12Vdc-24Vdc

Input Current 4.5A Max

Output（Type-C） D C 5 V / 3 . 0 A ， 9 V / 3 . 0 A ，
12V/2.25A

Output（USB-A） 5V/3.0A，9V/2.0A，12/1.5A

Package Information
1. Charger x1

2. Instruction Manual x1

3. Type-C to Type-C Charging Cable (1m)



Deutsch

Produkteinführung
Der Inateck CCC2001 ist ein KFZ-Ladeadapter, 
der in den Zigarettenanzünder gesteckt 
wird und unterschiedliche Mobilgeräte 
schnell und bequem während der Fahrt 
aufladen kann.

Funktionen
USB-C Port ,  PD-Stromversorgung 
(PowerDelivery)

USB-A Port, QC 3.0 (QuickCharge 3.0)

Überlastungs- und Überspannungsschutz

Sicherung gegen Kurzschlüsse



Technische Daten

Bitte beachten:
1. Bitte stecken Sie den Adapter erst 

nach dem Anlassen des KFZ an, um 
Beschädigungen durch spontane 
Spannungsspitzen während des 
Starts zu vermeiden.

2. Bitte betreiben Sie den Ladeadapter 
nicht während eines Gewitters. 

3. Um Schäden vorzubeugen, reinigen 
Sie den Adapter bitte nicht mit 
starken Putz- und Lösungsmitteln.

4. Der Adapter ist nicht wasserfest. Bitte 
vermeiden Sie Spritzwasser oder allzu 
feuchte Umgebungen über einen 
langen Zeitraum mit Kondenswasser. 
Bitte sehen Sie von einem Betrieb des 
Adapters bei zu hohen Temperaturen 
im KFZ ab.

5. Ziehen Sie den KFZ-Ladeadapter 
ab, wenn Sie das Auto abgeschaltet 
haben, da manche KFZ-Modelle 
weiterhin Strom an den Anzünder 
l i e f e r n ,  w a s  z u  l a n g s a m e n 
Batterieentladungen führen kann.

Eingangsspannung 12 V – 24 V Gleichstrom

Eingangsstrom 4,5 A maximal

Ausgang（USB-C） DC 5 V/ 3,0 A; 9 V/ 3,0 A; 12 V/ 
2,25 A

Ausgang（USB-A） DC 5 V/ 3,0 A; 9 V/ 2,0 A; 12 V/ 
1,5 A



Lieferumfang
1. Ein Ladegerät

2. Eine Bedienungsanleitung

3. USB-C zu USB-C Ladekabel (1 m)



日本語

商品紹介
CCC2001 は、シガレットライターに設
置することができるカーチャージャー
で、電子機器を充電することができま
す。

特徴
USB タイプ -C ポート、電源供給

USB の TYPE- ポート、QC3.0

過電流および過電圧保護

短絡保護



入力電圧範囲 12Vdc-24Vdc

入力電流 最大 4.5A 

出力（タイプ C） D C 5 V / 3 . 0 A ， 9 V / 3 . 0 A ，
12V/2.25A

出力（USB-A） 5V/3.0A，9V/2.0A，12/1.5A

製品仕様

ご注意 :
1. 車両の始動後にカーチャージャーを

設置してください。始動時の瞬時電
圧は充電器を損傷させる可能性があ
ります。車両運転中は危険ですので、
本製品の操作はおやめください。必
ず車を安全な場所に停車してから、
本製品及び接続機器の取り付け接続
を行ってください。

2. 雷雨時はカーチャージャーを使用しな
いでください。

3. お手入れは乾いた柔らかい布（めがね
拭きなど）で拭いてください。充電
器に損傷を与える可能性があるので、
洗剤やその他の化学溶剤で使用しな
いでください。

4. カーチャージャーは防水仕様ではない
ため、水の飛散を避け、長期間湿っ
た環境に置かないでください。車両
の温度が高すぎる場合は、カーチャ
ージャーを使用しないでください。

5. 長時間駐車する場合は、本製品を外し
てください。（一部の車両は、たと
え停止してもシガレットライターに
電力を供給します）



パッケージリスト
1. カーチャージャー x1

2. 取扱説明書 x1

3. タイプ C からタイプ C 充電ケーブル
（1m）x1



Français

Introduction du produit
CCC2001 est un chargeur de voiture 
qui peut être installé dans l’allume-
cigare, et il peut charger les appareils 
électroniques.

Caractéristiques
Port USB Type-C, Alimentation 

Port USB Type-A, QC3.0

Protection contre surintensité et contre 
surtension

Protection contre court-circuit



Plage de Tension d’Entrée 12Vdc-24Vdc

Courant d’Entrée 4.5A Max

Sortie（Type-C） DC5V/3.0A，9V/3.0A，
12V/2.25A

Sortie（USB-A） 5 V / 3 , 0 A ， 9 V / 2 , 0 A ，
12/1,5A

Spécification

Note:
1. Installer le chargeur après le démarrage 

de la voiture, parce que la tension 
instantanée lors du démarrage porte 
atteinte au chargeur.     

2. Ne pas utiliser le chargeur lors de 
l’orage. 

3. Ne pas nettoyer le chargeur avec 
du détergent ou d’autres solvants 
chimiques, parce que ces derniers 
portent atteinte au chargeur. 

4. Le chargeur n’est pas étanche. Veuillez 
éviter  l ’eau et  ne pas le  placer 
longtemps dans un environnement 
humide. Ne pas l’utiliser quand la 
température dans la voiture est trop 
élevée. 

5. Arracher le chargeur quand la voiture 
cale. (Certaines voitures continuent 
d’alimenter l’allume-cigare même si 
elles calent.)

Contenu d’emballage
1. Chargeur x1

2. Manuel d’utilisation x1

3. Câble d’alimentation de Type-C à 
Type-C (1m)



Italiano

Introduzione al prodotto
Il CCC2001 è un caricatore che può 
essere montato nel l ’accendisigari 
dell’automobile. È in grado di caricare 
diversi tipi di dispositivi elettronici

Caratteristiche
Porta USB Tipo-C

Porta USB Tipo-A, QC 3.0

Protezione contro sovraccar ico e 
sovravoltaggio

Protezione contro corto circuito



Campo di tensione 
d’ingresso

12Vdc-24Vdc

Corrente d’ingresso 4.5A Max

Output（Type-C） DC5V/3.0A，9V/3.0A，12V/2.25A

Output（USB-A） 5V/3.0A，9V/2.0A，12/1.5A

Specifiche

Note:
1. Installare il caricatore dopo aver messo 

in moto il veicolo. Lo sbalzo di corrente 
può danneggiare il caricatore

2. Non usare il caricatore in caso di 
temporale

3. Non pulire il caricatore con detergenti 
o solventi chimici

4. Il caricatore non è impermeabile. 
Evitare di esporlo all ’acqua o di 
lasciarlo troppo a lungo in ambienti 
umidi. Non utilizzare il caricatore se 
la temperatura interna del veicolo è 
troppo alta

5. Se il veicolo si spegne, staccare il 
caricatore dalla presa. (Alcuni veicoli 
alimentano l’accendisigari anche a 
motore spento)

La confezione contiene
1. Caricatore x1

2. Manuale di istruzioni x1

3. Cavo ricarica da Tipo-C a Tipo-C (1m)



Español

Introducción al producto
El CCC2001 es un cargador que puede 
ser  enchufado a l  encendedor  de 
cigarrillos de un vehículo. Puede cargar 
diferentes tipos de dispositivos.

Características 
Puerto USB Tipo-C

Puerto USB Tipo-A, QC 3.0

Protecc ión  contra  sobrecargas  y 
sobrevoltaje



Plage de Tension d’Entrée 12Vdc-24Vdc

Courant d’Entrée 4.5A Max

Sortie（Type-C） DC5V/3.0A，9V/3.0A，
12V/2.25A

Sortie（USB-A） 5 V / 3 , 0 A ， 9 V / 2 , 0 A ，
12/1,5A

Características técnicas

Notas:
1. Conectar el cargador después de haber 

encendido el vehículo. El aumento 
repentino de corriente puede dañar el 
cargador.

2. No utilizar el cargador en caso de 
tempestad.

3. No limpiar el cargador con detergentes 
o solventes químicos.

4. El  cargador no es impermeable. 
No exponer al agua o dejarlo en 
ambientes húmedos. No usar el 
cargador si la temperatura dentro del 
vehículo es demasiado alta.

5. Si el vehículo se apaga de golpe, 
d e s c o n e c t a r  e l  c a r g a d o r  d e l 
enchufe. (algunos vehículos siguen 
a l imentando el  encendedor de 
cigarrillos aun con el motor apagado).

El paquete contiene
1. Cargador x1

2. Manual de instrucciones x1

3. Cable de carga de Tipo-C a Tipo-C (1m)



Contact Information
USA
Tel.: +1 702-445-7528  
Phone hours: Weekdays 9 AM to 5 PM (EST)
Email: support@inateck.com
Web: www.inateck.com 
Addr.: Inateck Technology Inc, 6045 Harrison Drive Suite 6，
Las Vegas, Nevada 89120

Germany
Tel.:  +49 342-07673081    Fax.:  +49 342-07673082
Phone hours: Weekdays 9 AM-5 PM (CET)
Email: support@inateck.com
Web: http://www.inateck.com/de/ 
Addr.: F&M Technology GmbH, Montgolfierstraße 6,  
04509 Wiedemar

Japan
Email: support@inateck.com
Web: www.inateck.com/jp/
Addr.: F ＆ M 株式会社 東京都昭島市拝島町三丁目 10 番 3 号 

Made in China


